

# **NEWS RELEASE**

### **BOWLING GREEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES**

801 Center Street Bowling Green, KY 42101

### Contact

Phone: (270) 782-1200E-mail: slowe@bgmu.comWebsite: www.bgmu.comTwitter: <a href="http://twitter.com/bgmu">http://twitter.com/bgmu</a>Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/bgmunicipal/">https://www.facebook.com/bgmunicipal/</a>

Date: July 22, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## PORTION OF SMALLHOUSE ROAD TO BE CLOSED

(Bowling Green, Ky.) Both lanes of Smallhouse Road will be closed between E. 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue and Barber Way starting Thursday, July 25 at 8 pm for a manhole replacement. The road is expected to be closed approximately four hours. Detours will be established.

Crews will work as quickly and safely as possible during this time and appreciate your patience.

###

#### About BGMU

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities provides electricity, water, wastewater services and high-speed commercial data services to the Bowling Green area. The utility serves over 30,000 electric customers, 22,000 water/wastewater customers and 900 commercial fiber customers. For more information, please visit our website, <u>www.bgmu.com</u>.